
7 Electrical Engineering 
Services



Contents
7 Electrical Engineering Services............................................................................................... 1
Contents..................................................................................................................................... 2
Electrical Engineering Services.................................................................................................. 3

Electrical Engineering Services.............................................................................................. 4
Electrical Engineering Services......................................................................................... 5
Electrical Engineering Services......................................................................................... 6

Electrical Engineering Services.............................................................................................. 7
Electrical Engineering Services......................................................................................... 8
Electrical Engineering Services......................................................................................... 9
Electrical Engineering Services....................................................................................... 10
Electrical Engineering Services....................................................................................... 11
Electrical Engineering Services....................................................................................... 12
Electrical Engineering Services....................................................................................... 13
Electrical Engineering Services....................................................................................... 14

Electrical Engineering Services............................................................................................ 15
Index......................................................................................................................................... 16



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

3

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Engineering Services

Director: Electrical Engeneering Services

Sec 57 Sect. 56

7/0/0/001 7/0/0/001

F Mthetwa 280064

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Engineering Services

Administrative Officer

5 T11

7/0/0/002 7/2/0/001

S Mahori 285081

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Engineering Services

Administrative Clerk

8 T5

7/0/0/004 7/2/0/003

R C Mohale 285071

WF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Engineering Services

Executive Secretary

8 T7

7/0/0/003 7/0/0/002

C L Biewenga 280008

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Manager

3 T15

7/1/0/001 7/3/0/001

P B Tshawe 285077

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Manager: Operation and Maintenance

3 T15

7/2/0/001 7/4/0/001

A G Laubscher 280006

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Manager: Electrical Planning and Projects

3 T15

7/3/0/001 7/4/3/001

B M Sengwayo 280061



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Division: Electrical Control, Public Lighting and Connections

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

4

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Manager

3 T15

7/1/0/001 7/3/0/001

P B Tshawe 285077

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Superintendent

5 T10

7/1/1/001 7/3/2/001

Active Vacant

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/1/002 7/1/0/005

N Huyshamen 290032

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/1/008 7/1/0/004

G Mukhabela 285062

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Prepaid Metering

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/2/001 7/4/2/002

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Prepaid Metering

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/1/2/002 7/4/2/014

R Sefalafala 285653

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Prepaid Metering

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/2/003 7/4/2/003

T A Ngobeni 285052

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Prepaid Metering

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/1/2/004 7/4/2/013

Inactive Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Prepaid Metering

Administrative Clerk

8 T5

7/1/2/005 7/1/0/006

C C Nukeri 280041

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Control Room

Senior Network Controller (Electrician abolished)

4 T10

7/1/3/001 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Control Room

Network Controller (Abolished Conrol Room Operator)

6 T6

7/1/3/002 New

Active New Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Control Room

Network Controller (Abolished Conrol Room Operator)

6 T6

7/1/3/003 7/3/1/016

S V Ramodike 285046

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Control Room

Network Controller (Abolished Conrol Room Operator)

6 T6

7/1/3/004 New

Active New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Control Room

Network Controller (Abolished Conrol Room Operator)

6 T6

7/1/3/005 New

Active New Vacant



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Public Lighting

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

5

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/1/002 7/1/0/005

N Huyshamen 290032

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Workshop Handyman

15 T4

7/1/1/007 7/4/2/040

M B Manyama 290033

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/1/1/003 7/1/0/007

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/1/1/004 7/4/2/013

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Team Leader (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/1/1/005 7/4/2/008

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Team Leader (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/1/1/006 7/4/2/009

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/017 7/4/2/025

Active Vacant

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/018 7/4/2/031

S W Bruwer 285603

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/019 7/4/2/032

Nkanyana C M 285651

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/020 7/4/2/035

J V Shiburi 290517



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Public Lighting

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

6

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Electrician

6 T10

7/1/1/008 7/1/0/004

G Mukhabela 285062

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Street Light Attendant

9 T6

7/1/1/009 7/4/2/010

M S Senosha 290043

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker (Previously Artisan Assistant)

17 T2

7/1/1/013 7/1/0/008

R T Pilusa 285650

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Street Light Attendant

9 T6

7/1/1/010 7/4/2/011

M S Rapitsi 290025

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/014 7/4/2/019

P R Itsweni 290509

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Street Light Attendant

9

7/1/1/011 7/3/1/011

T Mushwana 290044

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/015 7/4/2/020

M S Mabilu 280511

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

Street Light Attendant

9

7/1/1/012 7/4/2/030

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Control and Public Lighting

Public Lighting

General Worker

17 T2

7/1/1/016 7/4/2/021

Active Vacant



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Division: Operations and Maintenance

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

7

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Manager: Operation and Maintenance

3 T15

7/2/0/001 7/4/0/001

A G Laubscher 280006

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Superitendent

5 T11

7/2/1/001 7/4/1/001

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/002 7/4/1/003

R O Mukwebo 290040

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/009 7/4/1/016

M E Malatji 285559

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/003 7/4/1/005

S E Mhlarhi 290027

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/010 7/4/1/021

L  Khwashu 280523

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/004 7/4/1/007

R T Nefale 290034

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/011 7/4/1/024

Active Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/012 7/3/1/002

T G Selepe 290038

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/013 7/3/1/003

D Vuma 285074

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/014 7/3/1/006

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/020 7/4/1/022

M L Malatji 285648

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Superintendent

5 T11

7/2/2/001 7/3/1/001

J T Nkuna 285035

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/002 7/4/2/004

O T Seleise 290041

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/004 7/4/2/015

C A Rasekhokha 290515

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/003 7/4/2/005

A More 290042

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/005 7/4/2/016

P M Rakgwale 290516

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/006 7/3/1/004

D J Mohlaba 285075

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/008 7/3/1/040

D E Mmola 285557

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/007 7/3/1/005

C Ramadzuwa 285056

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/020 7/3/3/003

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Electrician

12 T7

7/2/2/023 7/3/3/010

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician

6

7/2/3/001 New

Active New Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/3/002 7/3/3/011

K E Moseamedi 285258

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/3/003 7/3/3/012

S E Malatji 285078

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance Planning

Planner

5 T10

7/2/4/001 7/4/4/001

N A Lekaka 285060

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance Planning

Schedular

8 T7

7/2/4/002 7/4/4/003

Inactive Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance Planning

Administrative Clerk

8

7/2/4/003 7/3/2/003

S M J Seoka 285069



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Operations and Maintenance West

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

8

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/012 7/3/1/002

T G Selepe 290038

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Senior Machine Operator

11 T6

7/2/1/015 7/4/2/012

N J Lebepe 285034

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/021 7/3/1/041

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/022 New

Inactive New Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/1/016 7/3/3/013

M L Mathale 285068

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/023 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/024 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/025 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/026 New

Inactive New Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/1/017 7/3/3/014

B I Ngobeni 285057

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/027 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/028 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/029 New

Inactive New Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/1/030 New

Inactive New Vacant

IM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/018 7/3/3/031

S B Moosa 285624



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Operations and Maintenance West

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

9

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

West

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/1/013 7/3/1/003

D Vuma 285074

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/1/005 7/3/3/020

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/1/006 7/3/3/021

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/1/007 7/3/3/022

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/1/008 7/3/3/080

Active Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/1/019 7/3/3/032

M T Mmola 285640



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Operations and Maintenance East

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

10

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/007 7/3/1/005

C Ramadzuwa 285056

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

East

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/009 7/3/1/039

Active Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/2/021 7/3/3/008

S Mukhabela 285079

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/012 7/3/3/041

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/013 7/3/3/042

E C Mashele 285055

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/014 7/3/3/043

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/015 7/3/3/044

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/2/022 7/3/3/009

T V Moropane 285080

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/016 7/3/3/045

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/017 7/3/3/051

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/018 7/3/3/047

Inactive Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/019 7/3/3/048

Inactive Vacant



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Maintenance Teams

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

11

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician

6 T10

7/2/2/020 7/3/3/003

Active Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Senior Machine Operator

11 T6

7/2/2/024 7/3/3/015

S S Zimbili 285061

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/010 7/3/1/038

M M Senyolo 290514

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/2/011 7/3/3/040

L Machimana 285629

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/2/025 7/3/3/016

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/2/026 7/3/3/017

M A Motolla 285064

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/2/027 7/3/3/018

R Phakula 285073

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Linesman

8

7/2/2/028 7/3/3/019

M K Sethemane 285065

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/029 7/3/3/023

D R Malatji 285519



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Line Maintenance

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

12

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Line Maintenance

Electrician

12 T7

7/2/2/023 7/3/3/010

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T5

7/2/2/030 7/3/3/024

D D Mkhawana 285649

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/031 7/3/3/025

S Z Mokgahla 285576

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/032 7/3/3/026

Active Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Electrician Assistant (Previously Artisan Assistant)

14 T4

7/2/2/033 7/3/3/028

T L Ngobeni 280515

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T4

7/2/2/034 7/3/3/030

T N Shayi 285646



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Maintenance Teams

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

13

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/3/002 7/3/3/011

K E Moseamedi 285258

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Machine Operator

15 T4

7/2/3/004 7/3/3/034

M J Mathebula 285632

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Machine Operator

15 T4

7/2/3/008 7/3/3/035

M H Mpenyana 285633

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/019 7/3/3/067

S P Selowa 280519

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/020 7/3/3/068

M S Hlokwe 280516

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/021 7/3/3/069

TP Makaringe 280514

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/022 7/3/3/070

M V Chabalala 280520

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/023 7/3/3/071

S Ngobeni 280528

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/024 7/3/3/073

T Modika 280521

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/025 7/3/3/074

R G Mkhari 280525

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/026 7/3/3/077

D A Letsoalo 280530

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/027 7/3/3/078

R Ngobeni 280522

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/028 7/3/3/079

Inactive Vacant



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Section: Vegtation Control

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

14

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Team Leader Driver (Previously Senior Team Leader)

12 T7

7/2/3/003 7/3/3/012

S E Malatji 285078

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Machine Operator

16 T4

7/2/3/005 7/3/3/036

S T Makwala 285634

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Machine Operator

16 T4

7/2/3/006 7/3/3/037

N D Thutlwa 285635

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

Machine Operator

16 T4

7/2/3/007 7/3/3/039

M P Letsoalo 285637

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maitenance Teams

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/009 7/3/3/046

M Maseko 285645

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/010 7/3/3/049

P E Nkuna 285639

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/011 7/3/3/050

B D Malatji 285652

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Maintenance

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/012 7/3/3/052

Inactive Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/013 7/3/3/056

M L Ramothwala 280517

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/014 7/3/3/059

N J Maponya 280527

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/015 7/3/3/061

M A Makwela 280508

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/016 7/3/3/062

N R Mashinye 280518

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/017 7/3/3/064

R C Mavulwana 280510

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Vegetation Control

General Worker

17 T2

7/2/3/018 7/3/3/066

T Nkuna 280509



A 101 (E/C 2023 06 29; 2023 06 29):February 2024
Approved organisational Structure: Electrical Engineering Services

Division: Electrical Planning and Projects

GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY

15

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Manager: Electrical Planning and Projects

3 T15

7/3/0/001 7/4/3/001

B M Sengwayo 280061

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Administrative Clerk

T5

7/3/0/002 7/4/4/002

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Metering Systems and Protection & Testing

Senior Electrical Technician

4 T12

7/3/1/001 7/4/3/003

PL Netshdondololwe 280062

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Metering Systems and Protection & Testing

Electrical Technician

5 T11

7/3/1/002 7/4/3/004

J Strydom 285018

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Metering Systems and Protection & Testing

Electrical  Technician

5

7/3/1/003 7/4/3/001

Active Vacant

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Metering Systems and Protection & Testing

Electrical  Technician

5

7/3/1/004 7/4/3/005

Inactive Vacant

AM

Electrical Engineering Services

Operations and Maintenance

Metering Systems and Protection & Testing

Senior Electrical Assistant (Previously Senior Artisan Assistant)

12 T4

7/3/1/005 7/4/3/008

M P Sekopane 290029

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Project Management

Senior Electrical Project Coordinator (Previously Electrical Technician Assistant)

6 T11

7/3/2/001 7/3/3/002

M H Mosoatsi 285053

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Project Management

Clerk of Works

5

7/3/2/003 New

Active New Vacant

WM

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Project Management

Senior Electrical Project Coordinator (Previously Electrical Technician Assistant)

6 T11

7/3/2/002 7/1/0/002

P J W Schutte 285032

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Project Management

Clerk of Works

5

7/3/2/004 New

Inactive New Vacant

AF

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Electrical Network Planning

Senior Electrical Tecnician: Network Planning

4 T11

7/3/3/001 7/3/3/001

F Mangammbi 285082

Electrical Engineering Services

Electrical Planning and Projects

Electrical Network Planning

Draughtmen

6 T10

7/3/3/002 7/1/0/003

Inactive Vacant



Index
C L Biewenga.................................................................................. 3
S W Bruwer..................................................................................... 5
M V Chabalala............................................................................... 13
M S Hlokwe................................................................................... 13
N Huyshamen............................................................................. 4, 5
P R Itsweni...................................................................................... 6
S M J Seoka.................................................................................... 7
L  Khwashu..................................................................................... 7
A G Laubscher............................................................................ 3, 7
N J Lebepe...................................................................................... 8
N A Lekaka...................................................................................... 7
D A Letsoalo.................................................................................. 13
M P Letsoalo................................................................................. 14
Nkanyana C M................................................................................ 5
M S Mabilu...................................................................................... 6
L Machimana................................................................................. 11
S Mahori.......................................................................................... 3
TP Makaringe................................................................................ 13
S T Makwala................................................................................. 14
M A Makwela................................................................................. 14
B D Malatji..................................................................................... 14
D R Malatji..................................................................................... 11
M E Malatji...................................................................................... 7
M L Malatji....................................................................................... 7
S E Malatji................................................................................. 7, 14
F Mangammbi............................................................................... 15
M B Manyama................................................................................. 5
N J Maponya................................................................................. 14
M Maseko...................................................................................... 14
E C Mashele.................................................................................. 10
N R Mashinye................................................................................ 14
M L Mathale.................................................................................... 8
M J Mathebula............................................................................... 13
R C Mavulwana............................................................................. 14
S E Mhlarhi...................................................................................... 7
R G Mkhari.................................................................................... 13
D D Mkhawana.............................................................................. 12

D E Mmola...................................................................................... 7
M T Mmola...................................................................................... 9
T Modika....................................................................................... 13
R C Mohale..................................................................................... 3
D J Mohlaba.................................................................................... 7
S Z Mokgahla................................................................................ 12
S B Moosa....................................................................................... 8
A More............................................................................................. 7
T V Moropane............................................................................... 10
K E Moseamedi......................................................................... 7, 13
M H Mosoatsi................................................................................ 15
M A Motolla................................................................................... 11
M H Mpenyana.............................................................................. 13
F Mthetwa....................................................................................... 3
G Mukhabela............................................................................... 4, 6
S Mukhabela................................................................................. 10
R O Mukwebo................................................................................. 7
T Mushwana.................................................................................... 6
R T Nefale....................................................................................... 7
PL Netshdondololwe..................................................................... 15
B I Ngobeni..................................................................................... 8
R Ngobeni..................................................................................... 13
S Ngobeni..................................................................................... 13
T A Ngobeni.................................................................................... 4
T L Ngobeni................................................................................... 12
J T Nkuna........................................................................................ 7
P E Nkuna..................................................................................... 14
T Nkuna......................................................................................... 14
C C Nukeri....................................................................................... 4
R Phakula...................................................................................... 11
R T Pilusa........................................................................................ 6
P M Rakgwale................................................................................. 7
C Ramadzuwa........................................................................... 7, 10
S V Ramodike................................................................................. 4
M L Ramothwala........................................................................... 14
M S Rapitsi...................................................................................... 6
C A Rasekhokha............................................................................. 7



Index Continued
R Sefalafala..................................................................................... 4
M P Sekopane............................................................................... 15
O T Seleise..................................................................................... 7
T G Selepe.................................................................................. 7, 8
S P Selowa.................................................................................... 13
B M Sengwayo.......................................................................... 3, 15
M S Senosha................................................................................... 6
M M Senyolo................................................................................. 11
M K Sethemane............................................................................ 11
T N Shayi...................................................................................... 12
J V Shiburi....................................................................................... 5
J Strydom...................................................................................... 15
N D Thutlwa.................................................................................. 14
P B Tshawe................................................................................. 3, 4
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 4
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 6
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 9
Active Vacant................................................................................ 10
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 5
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 6
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 9
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 9
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 7
Active Vacant................................................................................ 12
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 9
Active Vacant................................................................................ 15
Active Vacant.................................................................................. 7
Active Vacant............................................................................ 7, 11
Active New Vacant.......................................................................... 7
Active New Vacant........................................................................ 15
Active New Vacant.......................................................................... 4
Active New Vacant.......................................................................... 4
Active New Vacant.......................................................................... 4
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 15

Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 8
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 14
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 11
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 15
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 7
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 5
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 4
Inactive Vacant.......................................................................... 7, 12
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 5
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 4
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 7
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 10
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 5
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 13
Inactive Vacant................................................................................ 5
Inactive Vacant.............................................................................. 15
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 4
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
Inactive New Vacant..................................................................... 15
Inactive New Vacant....................................................................... 8
D Vuma....................................................................................... 7, 9
P J W Schutte............................................................................... 15
S S Zimbili..................................................................................... 11


	7 Electrical Engineering Services
	Contents
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services

	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services
	Electrical Engineering Services

	Electrical Engineering Services

	Index

